STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, July 19, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 193** offered by Senator Stafsholt.

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 194** offered by Senator Stafsholt.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 257**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 263**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 279**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 285**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 287**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 289**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 305**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 309**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 312**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 313**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 316**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 324**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 327**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 335**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 344**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Goeben added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 348**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Knodl added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 355**.